Fanless Embedded Box PCs
Features
ARK-3534B Intel® Core™ 12th/13th/14th Gen i3/i5/i7/i9
LGA1700 Expansion Fanless Box PC
 � Support Intel® Core™ 12th/13th/14th Gen. i3/i5/i7/i9 processor
 � Triple independent display: HDMI + HDMI + Optional Display
 � DDR5 SO-DIMM memory support up to 64 GB
 � 9-36VDC wide range power input

Part Number Description
AMO-I029 TPM 2.0 Infineon SLB9670V2.0
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU DDR5 Gbe HDMI Option 3rd
display module RS-232 RS-232/422/485 USB M.2
B key SIM M.2
E Key
DC
Input Expansion Made in
ARK-3534B-00A1 LGA1700
Socket Type Up to 64GB 2 2 1 Up to 4 4 8 1 1 1 9-36V PCIex4 +
PCIex16 China
ARK-3534B-00A1U LGA1700
Socket Type Up to 64GB 2 2 1 Up to 4 4 8 1 1 1 9-36V PCIex4 +
PCIex16 Taiwan
Note: CPU/Memory/Storage and operating system bundled by request.
Packing List
Part Number Description
- ARK-3534B Unit
- User Manual (Simplified Chinese)
- China RoHS
- Desk mounting kit
36WSWPDOBUND11 WISE-DeviceOn
36WSWPDOBD0211 McAfee Application Control Lite/Acronis Backup 11.7 for
Windows PC
Embedded OS
Part Number Description
20706WX1HS0128 WIN10 IoT LTSC 21H2 64bit for i7/i9
20706WX1VS0128 WIN10 IoT LTSC 21H2 64bit for i3/i5
20706U22DS0031 UbuntuD ARK-3534 64b 22.04 ENU
20706U24DS0010 Ubuntu Desktop 24.04 LTS 64bit
20706WLH1S0017 WIN11 IoT LTSC 2024 for i7/i9
20706WLV1S0017 WIN11 IoT LTSC 2024 for i3/i5
ARK-3534B Optional Expansion Kit
for add-on Cards
Part Number Description
AMO-3508 ARK-3534B/C fan kit